$’000

1 May
2021
$’000

2 May
2020
$’000

Interest cost 1,200  1,900  1,100  1,300
Total included in staff costs (Note 8) 1,200

1,900  1,100  1,300

The amount recognised in other comprehensive income is determined as follows:

 The Group  The Company
 1 May

2021
$’000

2 May
2020
$’000

1 May
2021
$’000

2 May
2020
$’000

Remeasurements of the defined benefit
obligation 2,300  (2,500)  2,100  (2,200)

1572021 AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

JAMAICA BROILERS GROUP LIMITED
1 MAY 2021

(Expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Page 69

Jamaica Broilers Group Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
1 May 2021
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

21. Post-Employment Benefits (Continued)

(c) Post-employment medical benefits (continued)
The sensitivity of the defined benefit obligation to changes in the principal assumptions is:

 The Group

 Impact on post-employment obligations

   1 May 2021  2 May 2020

 Change in
assumption  Increase in

assumption  Decrease in
assumption

 Increase in
assumption  Decrease in

assumption
   $’000  $’000  $’000  $’000

Discount rate 0.5%  (600)  600  (700)  700

Medical cost 0.5%  (2,600)  (3,700)  (3,200)  (4,400)

 The Company

 Impact on post-employment obligations

   1 May 2021  2 May 2020

 Change in
assumption  Increase in

assumption  Decrease in
assumption

 Increase in
assumption  Decrease in

assumption
   $’000  $’000  $’000  $’000

Discount rate 0.5%  (600)  600  (600)  700

Medical cost 0.5%  (2,600)  (3,100)  (3,100)  (4,200)

 The Group
  1 May 2021  2 May 2020

 Increase
Assumption
by One Year

Decrease

Assumption
by One Year

Increase
Assumption
by One Year

Decrease

Assumption
by One Year

 $’000  $’000  $’000  $’000
Life expectancy 1,000  (1,000)  1,000  (900)

 The Company

  1 May 2021  2 May 2020
 Increase

Assumption
by One Year

Decrease

Assumption
by One Year

Increase
Assumption
by One Year

Decrease

Assumption
by One Year

 $’000  $’000  $’000  $’000
Life expectancy 1,000  (900)  900  (800)

158 JAMAICA BROILERS GROUP LIMITED

JAMAICA BROILERS GROUP LIMITED
1 MAY 2021

(Expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Page 70

Jamaica Broilers Group Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
1 May 2021
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

21.  Post-Employment Benefits (Continued)

(d) Distribution of pension plan assets -

 The Group
 1 May

2021
$’000

1 May
2021

%

2 May
2020
$’000

2 May
2020

%
Equities - quoted 3,418,846  52  3,268,500  53
Equities - unquoted 50,654  1  46,600  1